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I IN 'TI-IE FEDEI{A]- I IIGII COIJRT OF NIGERIA

IN TTTE ASAL]A.IUDICIAI, DIVISTON
TIOLDEN AT ASAT]A

FEDERAL REPUBLIC OF NIGERIA
AND

oKoRo MARVELOUS ATrTr (M)

S{JIT NO: FHC/ASts/63(. ; li:"'tiTl

C@MPLAINANT

DE,N'ENDANT

ENROLT-ED ORDE,R

Court.

t

tlPoi\ T'HIS CF{ARGE dated 27't' Actaber, 202r

bLrt filed on 2B1h October, 2021.

Charge

'l'hat yor-r OKOR.O MARVEI-OUS A:flTf (M)
sornetimes tretween 2020 and l?Lt' Septemtrer,
2021 at Benin City, Edo State within tlre
jurisdiction of this Honourable Courl with intent
to defraud, sent electronic message wtrrich

materially misrepresent yollr identity to
SATCHE,L PAIGE, an American upon which he

relied and suff-ered financial loss ii-r the sun'l of
$35,000.00 (Thirty Five Thousand lJnited States

Dollar) and thereby committed an oflence
contrary to and punishable under Section 14(2)
of the Cybercrime (Prohibition Prevention etc)
Act 2015.

The Defendant having pleaded GUILTY to the
Charge.

AI\D AFTER HEARil\G Fruncis .A. Jirbo Esrg

rvith K.Y. Bello Esq for the prosecution applying that

the Plea Bargain Agreernent dated I Bth Octob e:r 2021

bLrt filed 28tr' October 2021 be made Judgment of the
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F. A. OLUBANJO
PRESJDING JI-JDGE
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AND prrschcrl LlgborneE'sq with ,4.s",Artes/rtits Estl

for the I)efendant rrot opposing.

IT IS }IER.EtsY ORDBRED AS FO{,tr-GWS:

1. That I fiird the l)efendant GU{E TY as Ci-rar.;:ec[.

I hold tl-re view that the terms of the Plea Liai * ain
agreement dated 18tr' Octob er,2021 sul'licirrrtly
meet the.justice of this case.

*
2. Convict is sentenced

lmprisonrnent in the
to 5 (Five) Verrs
custody ol Nigt ,.r

Correctional Service or a fine of NIM (Orre
Million Naira) to be paid into the accolurt iil
which fines levied by this Court are paicl.

3. Convict shall fbrfeit the properties listecl lr,
paragraph 3 and 5 of the Plea Bargair-r
Agreement as well as the balance in tire accoLut{s
listed in paragraph 4 thereof to the Federai
Government of Nigeria tI'rrough the ilconornicr
ancl Financial Crimes Commissiorr (EFCC); tc,

wit:
(a) One unregistered white N4ercedes Benz

ML350 car 2012 model with Chassis
Number: 4TGDA5HB4DA12 1 1 88

(b) Guaranty Trust Bank, Account Nlnn-rber:
04629707720

(c) United Banl< for Ali.ica, Accournt
Number: 2119786556

(d)Access Bank of Nigeria, Account
I.{umber: 1219287736

(e) One Blue Coloured Apple Serie,s Six.

4. [n the event that other sulls of money or
properties are traced to the Convict whiclr are not
herein listed but are the proceeds of tl're crirlc in
respect of which he has been chai-g;ed anci
convicted Econcimic and financial Cr-irrre
Commission (EFCC) is liberty to apply l'or
forl'eiture of same.
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5. That Convict shall rnake an undert.aking t.o tregood behavior and to ."ur"-don the ac[ivirieswhich lecl ro the filing 
"f ;h; Ct.,u.g..

ISStfED AT AS,4BA, uncler the seal of the {lor-tri. airr.l
the Fland of tlae Presiding Juclge this 29rh cla\, ,,,,.
November,2A2l,.
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EFF,IJVTE E. AGAMGtsOR
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